

Malaysian Financial Planning Council (Reg. No: 0402-04-5) (Incorporated under Societies Act 1966)



CIRCULAR

Date:3 March 2017To:Members/Education Providers/Exam Facilitators and Ladies and GentlemenFrom:Examination Board

Dear ladies and gentlemen,

(1) On-line Examination Registration via MFPC Website (2) Appeal Form (AF01): Appeal to Defer Examination/Extend Examination Validity/Remark Project Paper

(1) On-line Examination Registration via MFPC Website

We are pleased to inform that MFPC will implement the on-line examination registration through **MFPC website** starting August 2017 examination intake.

On-line Examination Registration will allow students to register their examinations with a computer or electronic device at time convenient to them. Students are required to key in all the necessary information as stipulated in the e-Examination Registration Form. Students could register on-line effective 6 March 2017. Please find e-Examination Registration Form link: https://mfpc.org.my/examination/book-your-exam/ for your attention.

Hence, with immediate effect; please be advised that the Secretariat will no longer accept print/scan/email copy of Examination Registration Form (EF01).

(2) Appeal Form (AF01): Appeal to Defer Examination/Extend Examination Validity/Remark Project Paper

Please be informed that the Examination Board (EB) has deliberated; and decision has been made for students to submit official Appeal Form (AF01) for three (3) categories of appeal; and appeal fee is applicable respectively as table below;

No.	Category of Appeal	Appeal Fee
1	Deferment of examination date/module/ centre/intake before the examination registration closing date.	RM53
2	Extend examination validity RFP/Shariah RFP module and RFP/Shariah RFP capstone; examination/project paper.	RM106
3	Remark RFP/Shariah RFP module 7 and RFP/Shariah RFP capstone project paper.	RM318

Appeal procedure will take effect immediately.

For clarification and assistance, please contact the MFPC Secretariat at 03 – 6203 5899 or email to mfpc@mfpc.org.my.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely Malaysian Financial Planning Council Dr Achene Lahsasna Chairman, Examination Board